

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.30452/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 29/04/2009 in ITA No.1556/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T BOMBAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TASGAON TALUKA S.S.K.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 30454 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, ASG

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite service no one has entered appearance on behalf of
the respondent.

Call the matter on 7th December, 2012.

In the meantime, additional documents, as per rules, may
be filed.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|