

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2433/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2009 in ITA No.2875/2007  
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHANKALI SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It has been submitted that the first two questions, which  
have been referred to, are under consideration of a larger Bench  
and, therefore, the appeal should be tagged with Civil Appeal  
No.302 of 2013.

Leave granted qua the first two questions.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.302 of 2013.

The special leave petition is rejected so far as the third  
question is concerned.

| (N. ANNAPURNA)

| | (USHA SHARMA)

| AR-cum-PS

| | COURT MASTER