

D
ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6412/2011

C.I.T-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TATYASAHEB KORE WARANA S.S.K.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in depositing the costs of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court
Legal Service Committee is condoned.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|