

r
ITEM NO.MM-12

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 302 OF 2013

COMMISSIONR OF INCOME TAX-III PUNE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SH CHHATARPATI SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 13/03/2014 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List I.A for early hearing on 28th March, 2014.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar