

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32189/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2009 in ITAL No.1805/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, A.S.G.
 Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv. for
 Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 12.11.2010, the Court issued notice as to why the matter should not be remitted to the concerned Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeals) in terms of the order of this Court in the case of Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax, Nashik s. Shri Satpuda Tapi Parisar SSK Limited dated 20.1.2010.

Mr. Gourab Banerji, learned Additional
Solicitor General for the revenue and Mr. Chinmoy

2

Khaladkar, learned counsel for the respondent submit that in S.L.P. (C) No. 30452 of 2010 which involves similar issues, leave has been granted and which is now numbered as Civil Appeal No. 8890 of 2012.

Leave granted.

Connect with C.A. No. 8890 of 2012 and other connected matters.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master