

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 302 OF 2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-III PUNE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SH CHHATARPATI SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4549 of 2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1278 of 2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1279 of 2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1281 of 2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1282 of 2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5700 of 2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6412 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/09/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2014.09.06

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

14:06:00 IST

Reason:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

2

For Appellant(s)/
Petitioner(s)Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List before a Bench of which one of us

(Hon'ble R.F. Nariman, J.) is not a member.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master