

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 5700 OF 2009**

**WITH  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 302 OF 2013**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-III, PUNE ETC.  
VERSUS**

**...PETITIONER**

**MULA SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

**SLP NO. 5700 OF 2009**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2014 alongwith SLP No. 1278 of 2009 (main matter), when the following inter-alia order was passed:-

**"SLP (C) No. 5700/2009**

**The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take  
fresh steps for the service of notice to the sole respondents  
within a period of three weeks.**

**List again on 8.10.2014."**

It is submitted that Counsel for petitioner has not taken any fresh steps to serve the unserved sole respondents till date.

**C. A. NO. 302 OF 2013**

There is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned and is represented through counsel.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed the affidavit of valuation till date.

It is further submitted that both the respective parties have not filed the Statement of Case so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 24TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. Vimal Chandra Dave, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**