

Listed On :- 18.04.2016  
Court No. : R-2  
Item No. : 2

SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 5700 OF 2009  
WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO. 302 OF 2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - I

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MULA SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"SLP. No. 5700/2009

Learned Counsel for the petitioner is required to take fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent within four weeks as last chance.

C.A. No. 302/2013

Learned Counsel for the appellant has to file affidavit of valuation within four weeks as last chance.

List again on 18.04.2016."

SLP. (C) NO. 5700 OF 2009

It is submitted that Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of sole respondent but he has not filed Counter-affidavit till date.

Service of notice is complete.

Civil Appeal NO. 302 OF 2013

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed the Affidavit of valuation till date.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF APRIL, 2016

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Advocate

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR