

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8890, 8891 OF 2012, 4801 OF 2014, 4549 AND 302 OF 2013
WITH
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 1279, 1281, 1278, 1282 AND
5700 OF 2009, 6412 OF 2011**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, BOMBAY

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

TASGAON TALUKA S.S.K. LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

Service positions of the above mentioned matters are as under: -

S.Nos.	Civil Appeal Nos.	Total Resp.	Served at SLP stage/ through High Court	V/A filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Remarks
1.	8890/2012	sole	-	Represented through Counsel	complete
2.	8891/2012	sole	-	Represented through Counsel	complete
3.	4801/2014	sole	-	Represented through Counsel	complete
4.	4549/2013	sole	Served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far.	-	complete
5.	302/2013	sole	-	Represented through Counsel	complete

S. No s.	SLP Nos.	Total Resp.	A.D. Card/Affidavit of service filed on behalf of respondent nos.	V/A filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Remarks/ Service of notice
1.	1279/2009	Sole	-	Represented through Counsel	Complete.
2.	1281/2009	Sole	-	Represented through Counsel	Complete.

3.	1278/2009	Sole	-	Represented through Counsel	Complete.
4.	1282/2009	Sole	AD Card received	-	Complete.
5.	5700/2009	sole		Represented through Counsel	Complete.
6.	6412/2011	Sole	-	Represented through Counsel	Complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR